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THE UNIVERSITY Of MELBOURNE ARCHIVES 

Gouldthorpe, Alexandra Daisy 

1914-1929 

3 x A1 boxes; box containing certificates 

Alexandra Daisy Gouldthorpe graduated from the of 
Melbourne with a Bachelor Of Arts in 1929;,studied part-time for 

1 December 1981 

Open 

Lecture and tutorial notes on English, Botany, British 
History; lecture notes by the Students' Notes Society on English, 
Philosophy, Political Science, Psychology; copy of the Melbourne 
University Magazine; lecture timetables for the Faculty of Arts; 
University Musical Society song sheet; examination papers; 
textbooks; essay list and guidelines. Certificates awarded to A. D. 
Gouldthorpe for education from primary school to tertiary level, and 
for achievements in 



UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES 

RECORDS RECEIVED INTO CUSTODY 

NAME: Alexandra Daisy, GOULDTHORPE 

ADDRESS: Deceased 

MAIN ACTIVITY: Teacher 

TRANSFEROR: Mrs. Gouldthorpe 
159 Parkers Road, Parkdale 

DATE OF TRANSFER: 1st December 1981 

ACCESS NO: 81/U/68 

GENERAL NOTE: 

Notes taken by Alexandra Gouldthorpe, 
distributed by the Department concerned, or by 
the Students' Notes Society, in French, English, 
British History, Botany, Psychology, Economics, 
History of Philosophy and Political Science; 
certificates. 



Box 1 

Box 2 

Box 3 

Lecture/Tutorial Notes: 

Book French Pt. I 
Notes/Phonetics/Translations 
inc. Examination Papers 1924 

Book French Pt. II 
Literature 17th & 18th Century 

5 Books English Pt. I & II 

Botany: 
Lecture Notes 
Lecture Notes - Sketches 

Botany I Practical 

Textbooks: 

N/D 

N/D 

N/D 

N/D 

1924 

D.H. Scott: Structural Botany Pt.I 1920 
D.H. Scott: Structural Botany Pt.II 1920 
Gager: Fundamental of Botany 1916 
A.J. Ewart: Elementary Botany 1914 

2 Books of Lecture Notes 
British History 

Lecture Notes: 

Students' Notes Society: English III 
Students' Notes History of Philosophy 
Students' Notes Political Science 
University of Melbourne. Economics 

Pt. I w/Guidelines & Essay List 
Student Notes Society: Psychology, 

Logic Ethics 
Mise: 

Melbourne University Magazine 
Vo.19 No. 1-3 
Bachelors Degrees 
Timetables: Lectures Faculty of Arts 

Examinations 
Songsheet: University Musical Society 
Examination Papers French 
School Leaving Examination Papers 
Examination Papers for Scholarships 

Latin 
French 
German 

1923 & N/D 

1928 
1926 
1926 

N/D 

1920 

1925 
1929 
1920 
1928 
N/O 
1920 
1963 

1927 
1932/1937 
1933/1936 



Alexandra Daisy Gouldthorpe 

Container Roll 
No. 4 

Walter Krauss 
January 1982 

Botany Study Papers 

Certificates: 
Piano Grade 3 
B.A. Nelbourne 
Qualified to enter High School 
Music Examination Grade IV (2 copies) 
Registration as a Teacher 
Junior Swimming 
Life Saving 
Certiifica~e of Merit Elementary 
School 

.3 

N/D 

1924 
1929 
1914 
1922 
1928 
1915 
1916 

1916 


