THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE	THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES
NAME OF COLLECTION	Gouldthorpe, Alexandra Daisy
ACCESSION NO	1981.0156
CATEGORY ACTIVITY	University, individuals Student
DATE RANGE	1914-1929
SIZE OF COLLECTION	3 x A1 boxes; box containing certificates
HISTORICAL NOTE	Alexandra Daisy Gouldthorpe graduated from the University of Melbourne with a Bachelor Of Arts in 1929; studied part-time for her degree while working as a teacher.
DATE OF TRANSFER	1 December 1981
ACCESS CONDITIONS	Open
DESCRIPTION	Lecture and tutorial notes on French, English, Botany, British History; lecture notes by the Students' Notes Society on English, Philosophy, Political Science, Psychology; copy of the Melbourne University Magazine; lecture timetables for the Faculty of Arts; University Musical Society song sheet; examination papers; textbooks; essay list and guidelines. Certificates awarded to A. D. Gouldthorpe for education from primary school to tertiary level, and for achievements in swimming and music.
NOTE ON COLLECTIONS	
NOTE ON LISTING	
LISTED BY	Walter Krauss
DATE	January 1982

## UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES

## RECORDS RECEIVED INTO CUSTODY

NAME: Alexa

Alexandra Daisy, GOULDTHORPE

ADDRESS: Deceased

MAIN ACTIVITY: Teacher

TRANSFEROR: Mrs. Gouldthorpe 159 Parkers Road, Parkdale

DATE OF TRANSFER: 1st December 1981

ACCESS NO: 81/U/68

GENERAL NOTE:

*"* 

Notes taken by Alexandra Gouldthorpe, distributed by the Department concerned, or by the Students' Notes Society, in French, English, British History, Botany, Psychology, Economics, History of Philosophy and Political Science; certificates.

Box	1	Lecture/Tutorial Notes:	
		1 Book French Pt. I Notes/Phonetics/Translations inc. Examination Papers 1924	N/D
		1 Book French Pt. II Literature 17th & 18th Century	N/D
		5 Books English Pt. I & II	N/D
Box 2	2	Botany: Lecture Notes Lecture Notes - Sketches	N/D
		Botany I Practical	1924
		Textbooks: D.H. Scott: Structural Botany Pt.I D.H. Scott: Structural Botany Pt.II Gager: Fundamental of Botany A.J. Ewart: Elementary Botany	1920 1920 1916 1914
		2 Books of Lecture Notes British History	1923 & N/D
Box	3	Lecture Notes:	
		Students' Notes Society: English III Students' Notes History of Philosophy Students' Notes Political Science University of Melbourne. Economics	1928 1926 1926
		Pt. I w/Guidelines & Essay List Student Notes Society: Psychology,	N/D
		Logic Ethics Misc:	1920
		Melbourne University Magazine Vo.19 No. 1-3 Bachelors Degrees	1925 1929
		Timetables: Lectures Faculty of Arts	1920
		Examinations Songsheet: University Musical Society	1928 N/D
		Examination Papers French	1920
		School Leaving Examination Papers	1963
		Examination Papers for Scholarships	1007
		Latin French	1927
		German	1932/1937 1933/1936
		German	0661 100

<del>ل</del>و .. Alexandra Daisy Gouldthorpe

School

نھے ` ل

	***	
	Botany Study Papers	N/D
Container Roll		
No. 4	Certificates:	
	Piano Grade 3	1924
	B.A. Melbourne	1929
	Qualified to enter High School	1914
	Music Examination Grade IV (2 copies)	1922
	Registration as a Teacher	1928
	Junior Swimming	1915
	Life Saving	1916
	Certiificate of Merit Elementary	

Walter Krauss January 1982 1916